

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Regulation (EU) No 528/2012

- 143.**—(1) Annex VI is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) for “a Member State or the Commission” substitute “the competent authority”;
 - (b) for “available on the website of the Agency” substitute “to be made available online by the competent authority”.
 - (3) In paragraph 6, for “evaluating body” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (4) In paragraph 8, for “evaluating body” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (5) In paragraph 9—
 - (a) for “competent authorities or the Commission” substitute “competent authority or the Secretary of State”;
 - (b) for “competent authorities” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (6) In paragraph 10, for “authorities or the Commission” substitute “authority”.
 - (7) In paragraph 11, for “evaluating bodies” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (8) In paragraph 12, for “evaluating body” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (9) In paragraph 13—
 - (a) omit “evaluating or receiving”;
 - (b) for “competent authorities” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (10) In paragraph 15, omit the final sentence.
 - (11) In paragraphs 20, 26, 36, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 62, 64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 77, 78 and the paragraph following paragraph 78, for “evaluating body”, in each place it occurs, substitute “competent authority”.
 - (12) In paragraph 52, for “Union” substitute “United Kingdom”.
 - (13) In paragraph 75, for “evaluating authority” substitute “competent authority”.
 - (14) In paragraph 77, for “Member State or, where appropriate, in the Union” substitute “United Kingdom”.